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Reference Produit
bivalve molluscs and products = Norovirus in oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from
2022.2986 fva Y produ virus in- oy ( gigas) 20/05/2022 Spain information notification for attention -
thereof France
bivalve molluscs and products
2022.2887 va t:ereof produ Detection of lipophilic toxins on tellins 16/05/2022 France alert notification 160 ug/kg
2022.2990 cereals and bakery products Ochratoxin A in Basmati Rice from India via UK 20/05/2022 Cyprus border rejection notification 3 ug/kg
Propi I and Imidacloprid in b i 0,01 k
2022.2988 cereals and bakery products ropiconazol and imidacloprid in brown rice 20/05/2022 Poland information notification for attention me/kg
from Paraguay 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2721 cereals and bakery products  not declared allergene in rice cake from Korea 20/05/2022 Austria information notification for attention A étiqueter
2022.2985 cereals and bakery products Mold growth in lasagne plates 20/05/2022 Denmark information notification for follow-up -
B1 =2 pg/ki
2022.2977 cereals and bakery products = aflatoxins in husked brown rice from Pakistan 20/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = rﬁ;/ig
2022.2961 cereals and bakery products Listeria in Belgian Brussels waffles. 19/05/2022 Belgium alert notification Non détecté/25g
0,01 mg/k;
2022.2958 cereals and bakery products = Tricyclazole and Thiamethoxam in Sella Rice 19/05/2022 Netherlands information notification for follow-up e m:;k:
aflatoxins in organic buckwheat from Poland, . . e s Bl1=2
2022.2950 cereals and bakery products xinst 8 I “ w 19/05/2022 Germany information notification for follow-up ue/ke
via Austria SAfla = 4 pg/kg
L ) - I B1=2pg/keg
2022.2906 cereals and bakery products aflatoxin in rice from Pakistan 18/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla = 4 pg/kg
2022.2899 cereals and bakery products Rice pastry containing undeclared egg 17/05/2022 Sweden alert notification A étiqueter
Tortilla wraps from Poland infested with
2022.2898 cereals and bakery products P moulds 17/05/2022 Netherlands information notification for follow-up -
Aflatoxin B1 in organic cornflakes from B1=2 ug/ke
2022.2879 cereals and bakery products = Germany, made from organic corn grits from 16/05/2022 Germany alert notification SAfla = :lg /ke
Italy il
d tions,
2022.2943 cocoa and cocoa preparations salmonella in chocolate bar 19/05/2022 Switzerland information notification for attention Absence/25g
coffee and tea
t d product:
2022.2983 crus aceatr;se:ofpro uets Intense foul smell of frozen shrimps from India 20/05/2022 Germany information notification for follow-up -
t d product:
2022.2927 crus aceatr;]se:ofpro uets Vibrio cholerae in prawns from Ecuador 19/05/2022 Spain border rejection notification Absence/25g
dietetic foods, food . i
. Food supplement with unauthorised novel . . i . .
2022.2991 supplements and fortified . 20/05/2022 Belgium information notification for attention -
foods food (Artemisia annua) from the UK

Page 1de5



-

’ Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d‘analyses

Reference

2022.2984

2022.2966

2022.2957

2022.2956

2022.2952

2022.2925

2022.2908

2022.2900

2022.2885

2022.2878

2022.2913

2022.2982

Produit

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified

foods
dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified
foods

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
feed materials

fish and products thereof

European
Comnission

RASFF Portal

Food supplements with unauthorized silver
and gold from the Netherlands

2-Chloroethanol in Bacopa Monnieri extract
from India, used in food supplement from
Germany

Food supplement with unauthorized silver on
web shop from the Netherlands

Food supplement with unauthorized silver on
web shop from the Netherlands

Several food supplements with unauthorized
silver on web shop from the Netherlands

Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) and unauthorised
novel food ingredient cannabidiol (CBD) in
CBD oil from Czech Republic
Food supplements with 1,3 Dimethylamylamin
(DMAA), Ashwagandha, Tribulus terrestris and
Huperzine A traded online from
www.ironyou.dk

Mercury in ginkgo biloba extract from China

Unauthorised novel food ingredient Artemisia
annua extract in food supplements from Spain

Lead in baby food from Sweden

Salmonella in dried porcine blood cells.

Listeria Monocytogenis in smoked salmon
from Great Britain

Week 20 - 2022

20/05/2022
20/05/2022
19/05/2022
19/05/2022

19/05/2022

18/05/2022

18/05/2022

17/05/2022
16/05/2022

16/05/2022

18/05/2022

20/05/2022
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Belgium

Germany

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Germany

Denmark

Netherlands

Germany

Sweden

Netherlands

Iceland

information notification for follow-up

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up

information notification for follow-up

information notification for follow-up

alert notification

information notification for attention

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

Absence/25g

Non détecté/25g

0,1 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg
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2022.2959

2022.2949

2022.2948

2022.2987

2022.2981

2022.2951

2022.2938

2022.2924

2022.2911

2022.2880

2022.2873

2022.2870

2022.2868

2022.2866

2022.2994

Produit
fish and products thereof
food contact materials
food contact materials

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

European
Comnission

RASFF Portal

Listeria monocytogenes in sushi from Poland
Migration of DEHA in cling-film from Greece

Migration of DEHA in cling-film from France

Aflatoxin limit exceedance in dried figs from

Turkey
Cadmium in avocado from Peru
Exceeding LMA CLORPIRIFOS METHYL in red
grapefruit

MRL exceedance for quinchlorac residues in

frozen cranberries from Canada, packaged in
the USA

residu pesticides on Grape leaves
residu pesticides on Grape leaves

Pesticides residues in passion fruit from
Colombia

Ocratossina A in fichi secchi biologici origine
Turchia//Ochratoxin A in organic dried figs
from Turkey

Exceeding the maximum residue level (MRL)
for pesticides: chlorpyrifos in GRAPEFRUIT RED
permetrina in litci dal Vietnam
Formetanate and Chlorpyrifos methyl in fresh

pepper from Turkey

aflatoxines in paprika powder from Morocco

Week 20 - 2022

19/05/2022
19/05/2022
19/05/2022

20/05/2022
20/05/2022

19/05/2022

19/05/2022
18/05/2022

18/05/2022

16/05/2022

16/05/2022

16/05/2022

16/05/2022

16/05/2022

20/05/2022
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Poland
Cyprus
Cyprus

Spain
Netherlands

Romania

Poland

Netherlands

Netherlands

Belgium

Italy

Poland

Italy

Bulgaria

Belgium

alert notification
information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up

alert notification
alert notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

Non détecté/25g
LMS = 18 mg/kg

LMS = 18 mg/kg

B1 =6 ug/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
0,05 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

Dithiocarbamates = 0,05 mg/kg
Métalaxyl = 0,01 mg/kg
Tétraconazole = 0,02 mg/kg
Dithiocarbamates = 0,05 mg/kg
Métalaxyl = 0,01 mg/kg
Cyhalothrine lambda = 0,01 mg/kg
2-phénylphénol = 0,01 mg/kg
Acéphate = 0,01 mg/kg
Diméthoate = 0,01 mg/kg
Ométhoate = 0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,05 mg/kg
Formétanate = 0,01 mg/kg
Chlorpyrifos-méthyl = 0,01 mg/kg
B1 =5 ug/kg
SAfla = 10 pg/kg
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Bifenthrine = 0,03 mg/kg
. Unauthorized pesticide residues in Chilli - L. Chlorpyrifos = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2942 herbs and spices 19/05/2022 Cyprus border rejection notification
P powder from India /05/ P ) Fluopyram = 0,05 mg/kg
Tébuconazole = 0,05 mg/kg
2022.2886 herbs and spices Chlorpyrifos in coriander from Cambodia 16/05/2022 Germany information notification for attention 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2874 herbs and spices Ethylene oxide in crushed chilli from India 16/05/2022 Poland border rejection notification 0,02 mg/kg
Sustancia no autorizada (A3xido de etileno) en
2022.2865 herbs and spices pimienta de China// Unauthorized pesticide 16/05/2022 Spain information notification for attention 0,1 mg/kg
(Ethylene oxide) in pepper from China
meat and meat products Listeria monocytogenes in mustard bacon
2022.2969 produ stert ytogenes in mu 20/05/2022 Belgium alert notification Non détecté/25g
(other than poultry) from Belgium
meat and meat products
2022.2926 produ Gluten detected in gluten free black pudding 18/05/2022 Ireland alert notification A étiqueter
(other than poultry)
Detection of listeria in TALLEGIO cheese made
2022.2992 milk and milk products ! stert i:q Italy 20/05/2022 France alert notification Non détecté/25g
2022.2972 milk and milk products Listeria monocytogenes in mozzarella cheese 20/05/2022 Poland alert notification Non détecté/25g
Allergen egg is missing on Nord-Hollandischer
2022.2962 milk and milk products 8 gg. g 19/05/2022 Netherlands alert notification A étiqueter
Schnittkase mit Gartenkrautern
2022.2901 milk and milk products Cronobacter in initial infant milk formula 17/05/2022 Czech Republic alert notification Absence/10g
2022.2811 milk and milk products Mould formation in fresh cheese from France 16/05/2022 Belgium non-compliance notification -
. i I B1=2pg/kg
2022.2996 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in USA groundnuts 20/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla =4 pg/kg
o i I B1=2pg/kg
2022.2980 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts 20/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla =4 pg/keg
L ) i P B1=2pg/kg
2022.2970 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts 20/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 ug/ke
.- ) i I B1=2pg/kg
2022.2967 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts 20/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 pug/ke
I i I B1=2pg/kg
2022.2960 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts 19/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 pug/ke
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Reference Produit
- . . : I . B1=2pg/kg
2022.2954 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts 19/05/2022 Netherlands information notification for attention SAfla = 4 pg/kg
- ) : : I . B1=2pg/kg
2022.2953 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts 19/05/2022 Netherlands information notification for attention SAfla = 4 pg/kg
2022.2945 nuts, nut products and seeds Chlorpyrifos-methyl in pistachios 19/05/2022 Belgium alert notification 0,01 mg/kg
Aflatoxins in dried peanuts with skin from L B1=2pg/kg
2022.2944 nuts, nut products and seeds X . 19/05/2022 German alert notification
P Vietnam, via the Netherlands /05/ v SAfla = 4 pug/kg
A ) - N B1 =8 ug/kg
2022.2922 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxines in pistachios from Iran 18/05/2022 Belgium border rejection notification
b p /05/ g s SAfla = 10 pg/kg
2022.2921 nuts, nut products and seeds hydrogen cyanid in apricot kernels 18/05/2022 Belgium alert notification 20 mg/kg
Aflatossine oltre i limiti in Pistacchi da Stati B1 -8 ug/ke
2022.2914 nuts, nut products and seeds  Uniti//Aflatoxins above the limits in Pistachios 18/05/2022 Italy border rejection notification =8I
X SAfla =10 pg/kg
from United States
o - . N B1 =8 ug/kg
2022.2907 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Turkish Pistache Nuts 18/05/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla = 10 ug/kg
2022.2875 nuts, nut products and seeds 2-chloroethanol in sesame seeds 16/05/2022 Sweden border rejection notification 0,05 mg/kg sur ETO
too high content of cyanid in apricot kernels
2022.2867 nuts, nut products and seeds s yanidin apri 16/05/2022 Bulgaria border rejection notification 20 mg/kg
from Turkey
Presence of Salmonella in gelatine sheets from
2022.2989 other food product / mixed Germlangy ! 20/05/2022 Spain alert notification Absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat
2022.2940 poultry produthJS uttry Salmonella Enteritidis in 25g of poultry meat 19/05/2022 Poland information notification for attention Absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat
2022.2939 pouftry producF:s uitry Campylobacter in pigeon from France 19/05/2022 Germany information notification for attention Absence/25g
It tand It t It t - residue level above MRL f
2022.2919 poultry meat and poultry mea poultry meat - resicue ev.e above or 18/05/2022 Poland information notification for follow-up 100 pg/kg
products enrofloxacin
It tand It t Sal lla in chicki tions fi th
2022.2918 poultry meat and poultry meat| >almonetia In chicken preparations from the 18/05/2022 Netherlands alert notification Absence/25g
products Netherlands
It tand It t  Sal Il . in chicken sk f
2022.2902 poulitry meat and poultry mea AIMOonetla spp. In chicken skewers irom 17/05/2022 Germany alert notification Absence/25g
products Germany
soups, broths, sauces and celery undeclared in instant noodle soup from i i X o X L.
2022.2971 . i 20/05/2022 Slovakia information notification for attention A étiqueter
condiments Russia
soups, broths, sauces and Presence of undeclared sesame in olive o L.
2022.2915 . 18/05/2022 Italy alert notification A étiqueter
condiments t:ﬂ)enade from Italy
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