







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.2986	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus in oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from France	20/05/2022	Spain	information notification for attention	-
2022.2887	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Detection of lipophilic toxins on tellins	16/05/2022	France	alert notification	160 μg/kg
2022.2990	cereals and bakery products	Ochratoxin A in Basmati Rice from India via UK	20/05/2022	Cyprus	border rejection notification	3 μg/kg
2022.2988	cereals and bakery products	Propiconazol and Imidacloprid in brown rice from Paraguay	20/05/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2721	cereals and bakery products	not declared allergene in rice cake from Korea	20/05/2022	Austria	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.2985	cereals and bakery products	Mold growth in lasagne plates	20/05/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.2977	cereals and bakery products	aflatoxins in husked brown rice from Pakistan	20/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2961	cereals and bakery products	Listeria in Belgian Brussels waffles.	19/05/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2958	cereals and bakery products	Tricyclazole and Thiamethoxam in Sella Rice	19/05/2022	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2950	cereals and bakery products	aflatoxins in organic buckwheat from Poland, via Austria	19/05/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2906	cereals and bakery products	aflatoxin in rice from Pakistan	18/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2899	cereals and bakery products	Rice pastry containing undeclared egg	17/05/2022	Sweden	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.2898	cereals and bakery products	Tortilla wraps from Poland infested with moulds	17/05/2022	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.2879	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxin B1 in organic cornflakes from Germany, made from organic corn grits from Italy	16/05/2022	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2943	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	salmonella in chocolate bar	19/05/2022	Switzerland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2983	crustaceans and products thereof	Intense foul smell of frozen shrimps from India	20/05/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.2927	crustaceans and products thereof	Vibrio cholerae in prawns from Ecuador	19/05/2022	Spain	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.2991	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplement with unauthorised novel food (Artemisia annua) from the UK	20/05/2022	Belgium	information notification for attention	









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation
2022.2984	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplements with unauthorized silver and gold from the Netherlands	20/05/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2966	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	2-Chloroethanol in Bacopa Monnieri extract from India, used in food supplement from Germany	20/05/2022	Germany	information notification for attention	-
2022.2957	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplement with unauthorized silver on web shop from the Netherlands	19/05/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2956	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplement with unauthorized silver on web shop from the Netherlands	19/05/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2952	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Several food supplements with unauthorized silver on web shop from the Netherlands	19/05/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2925	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) and unauthorised novel food ingredient cannabidiol (CBD) in CBD oil from Czech Republic	18/05/2022	Germany	alert notification	
2022.2908	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplements with 1,3 Dimethylamylamin (DMAA), Ashwagandha, Tribulus terrestris and Huperzine A traded online from www.ironyou.dk	18/05/2022	Denmark	information notification for attention	
2022.2900	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Mercury in ginkgo biloba extract from China	17/05/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	0,1 mg/kg
2022.2885	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised novel food ingredient Artemisia annua extract in food supplements from Spain	16/05/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2878	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Lead in baby food from Sweden	16/05/2022	Sweden	alert notification	0,05 mg/kg
2022.2913	feed materials	Salmonella in dried porcine blood cells.	18/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.2982	fish and products thereof	Listeria Monocytogenis in smoked salmon from Great Britain	20/05/2022	Iceland	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2959	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in sushi from Poland	19/05/2022	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2949	food contact materials	Migration of DEHA in cling-film from Greece	19/05/2022	Cyprus	information notification for follow-up	LMS = 18 mg/kg
2022.2948	food contact materials	Migration of DEHA in cling-film from France	19/05/2022	Cyprus	information notification for follow-up	LMS = 18 mg/kg
2022.2987	fruits and vegetables	Aflatoxin limit exceedance in dried figs from Turkey	20/05/2022	Spain	alert notification	B1 = 6 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2981	fruits and vegetables	Cadmium in avocado from Peru	20/05/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	0,05 mg/kg
2022.2951	fruits and vegetables	Exceeding LMA CLORPIRIFOS METHYL in red grapefruit	19/05/2022	Romania	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2938	fruits and vegetables	MRL exceedance for quinchlorac residues in frozen cranberries from Canada, packaged in the USA	19/05/2022	Poland	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2924	fruits and vegetables	residu pesticides on Grape leaves	18/05/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Dithiocarbamates = 0,05 mg/kg Métalaxyl = 0,01 mg/kg Tétraconazole = 0,02 mg/kg
2022.2911	fruits and vegetables	residu pesticides on Grape leaves	18/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Dithiocarbamates = 0,05 mg/kg Métalaxyl = 0,01 mg/kg Cyhalothrine lambda = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2880	fruits and vegetables	Pesticides residues in passion fruit from Colombia	16/05/2022	Belgium	alert notification	2-phénylphénol = 0,01 mg/kg Acéphate = 0,01 mg/kg Diméthoate = 0,01 mg/kg Ométhoate = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2873	fruits and vegetables	Ocratossina A in fichi secchi biologici origine Turchia//Ochratoxin A in organic dried figs from Turkey	16/05/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	-
2022.2870	fruits and vegetables	Exceeding the maximum residue level (MRL) for pesticides: chlorpyrifos in GRAPEFRUIT RED	16/05/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2868	fruits and vegetables	permetrina in litci dal Vietnam	16/05/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	0,05 mg/kg
2022.2866	fruits and vegetables	Formetanate and Chlorpyrifos methyl in fresh pepper from Turkey	16/05/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Formétanate = 0,01 mg/kg Chlorpyrifos-méthyl = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2994	herbs and spices	aflatoxines in paprika powder from Morocco	20/05/2022	Belgium	alert notification	B1 = 5 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation
2022.2942	herbs and spices	Unauthorized pesticide residues in Chilli powder from India	19/05/2022	Cyprus	border rejection notification	Bifenthrine = 0,03 mg/kg Chlorpyrifos = 0,01 mg/kg Fluopyram = 0,05 mg/kg Tébuconazole = 0,05 mg/kg
2022.2886	herbs and spices	Chlorpyrifos in coriander from Cambodia	16/05/2022	Germany	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2874	herbs and spices	Ethylene oxide in crushed chilli from India	16/05/2022	Poland	border rejection notification	0,02 mg/kg
2022.2865	herbs and spices	Sustancia no autorizada (óxido de etileno) en pimienta de China// Unauthorized pesticide (Ethylene oxide) in pepper from China	16/05/2022	Spain	information notification for attention	0,1 mg/kg
2022.2969	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in mustard bacon from Belgium	20/05/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2926	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Gluten detected in gluten free black pudding	18/05/2022	Ireland	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.2992	milk and milk products	Detection of listeria in TALLEGIO cheese made in Italy	20/05/2022	France	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2972	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes in mozzarella cheese	20/05/2022	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2962	milk and milk products	Allergen egg is missing on Nord-Hollandischer Schnittkase mit Gartenkrautern	19/05/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.2901	milk and milk products	Cronobacter in initial infant milk formula	17/05/2022	Czech Republic	alert notification	Absence/10g
2022.2811	milk and milk products	Mould formation in fresh cheese from France	16/05/2022	Belgium	non-compliance notification	-
2022.2996	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in USA groundnuts	20/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2980	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts	20/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2970	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	20/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2967	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	20/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2960	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts	19/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2954	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	19/05/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2953	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts	19/05/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2945	nuts, nut products and seeds	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in pistachios	19/05/2022	Belgium	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2944	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in dried peanuts with skin from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	19/05/2022	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2922	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxines in pistachios from Iran	18/05/2022	Belgium	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2921	nuts, nut products and seeds	hydrogen cyanid in apricot kernels	18/05/2022	Belgium	alert notification	20 mg/kg
2022.2914	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatossine oltre i limiti in Pistacchi da Stati Uniti//Aflatoxins above the limits in Pistachios from United States	18/05/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2907	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Turkish Pistache Nuts	18/05/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2875	nuts, nut products and seeds	2-chloroethanol in sesame seeds	16/05/2022	Sweden	border rejection notification	0,05 mg/kg sur ETO
2022.2867	nuts, nut products and seeds	too high content of cyanid in apricot kernels from Turkey	16/05/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	20 mg/kg
2022.2989	other food product / mixed	Presence of Salmonella in gelatine sheets from Germany	20/05/2022	Spain	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2940	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in 25g of poultry meat	19/05/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2939	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Campylobacter in pigeon from France	19/05/2022	Germany	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2919	poultry meat and poultry meat products	poultry meat - residue level above MRL for enrofloxacin	18/05/2022	Poland	information notification for follow-up	100 μg/kg
2022.2918	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in chicken preparations from the Netherlands	18/05/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2902	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in chicken skewers from Germany	17/05/2022	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2971	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	celery undeclared in instant noodle soup from Russia	20/05/2022	Slovakia	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.2915	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Presence of undeclared sesame in olive tapenade from Italy	18/05/2022	Italy	alert notification	A étiqueter